
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
6 
7 

Class 
CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

No. 
11 
26 

2 
25 
24 

231 
80 
91 
99 
15 

24x 
44 
90 
66 
74 
33 

Name 
Ralph Hill 
Quinn Posner 
Mark Smith 
Cary Richards 
David Reich 
John Greeven 
Robert Posner 
Don Stern 
Russ Werner 
Steve Timpson 
John Allen 
Ernie Spada 
Daniel Morrison 
Mark Keller 
Mike Nau 
Trout Roberts 

Make/Model 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1981 Van Diemen RF-81 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1985 Swift DB1 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1972 Royale RP-16 
1971 Titan mk6 Formula Ford 
1968 Lotus 51 
1983 Crossle 45f 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1981 Crossle 45F 

Total Tm 
13:20.914 
10:26.504 
13:35.643 
13:19.807 
13:20.540 
13:59.130 
13:36.467 
13:58.491 
14:03.976 
14:08.362 
14:19.420 
14:07.772 
13:16.792 

8:42.312 
13:36.248 
13:49.102 

Best Tm 
1:24.064 
1:24.113 
1:24.395 
1:24.397 
1:24.906 
1:25.616 
1:26.449 
1:27.016 
1:27.364 
1:29.627 
1:29.628 
1:30.033 
1:30.704 
1:32.057 
1:33.888 
1:35.179 

Home Town 
Seattle WA 
Camas WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River WA 
White Salmon WA 
Honolulu HI 
Tacoma WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Snohomish WA 
Snohomish WA 
Issaquah WA 
Tucson AZ 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:47:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:51:19 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/10/2022 10:20 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

No. 

26 
2 

24 
231 

91 
80 
25 
15 
44 

4 
90 
33 
74 
11 
99 

66 

Name 

Quinn Posner 
Mark Smith 
David Reich 
John Greeven 
Don Stern 
Robert Posner 
Cary Richards 
Steve Timpson 
Ernie Spada 
John Allen 
Daniel Morrison 
Trout Roberts 
Mike Nau 
Ralph Hill 
Russ Werner 

Mark Keller 

Make/Model 

1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1985 Swift DB1 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1981 Van Diemen RF-81 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1 9 7 1 T itan  m k6  Fo rm u la Fo rd  
1972 Royale RP-16 
1968 Lotus 51 
1981 Crossle 45F 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1979 Crossle 35F 

1983 Crossle 45f 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Total Tm 

14:39.551 
14:40.759 
14:41.253 
14:55.387 
14:56.416 
14:56.855 
15:01.682 
15:13.700 
15:14.707 
15:23.386 
15:43.161 
14:40.230 
15:49.968 
11:49.214 
11:49.721 

Best Tm 

1:24.497 
1:24.415 
1:24.391 
1:26.111 
1:26.633 
1:26.433 
1:25.241 
1:28.058 
1:28.425 
1:29.439 
1:30.047 
1:32.865 
1:34.983 
1:23.976 
1:23.384 

Home Town 

Camas WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Hood River WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Honolulu HI 
Lake Oswego OR 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Tucson AZ 
Issaquah WA 
Seattle WA 
White Salmon WA 

Snohomish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:47:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.208 

Avg. Speed 

72.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.384 

Best Speed 

85.355 

Best Lap by 

99 - Russ Werner 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:57:35 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/10/2022 14:30 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

No. 

99 
26 
11 

2 
25 
24 

231 
80 
91 
15 

4 
90 
33 
74 

44 
66 

Name 

Russ Werner 
Quinn Posner 
Ralph Hill 
Mark Smith 
Cary Richards 
David Reich 
John Greeven 
Robert Posner 
Don Stern 
Steve Timpson 
John Allen 
Daniel Morrison 
Trout Roberts 
Mike Nau 

Ernie Spada 
Mark Keller 

Make/Model 

1979 Crossle 35F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1981 Van Diemen RF-81 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1985 Swift DB1 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1972 Royale RP-16 
1968 Lotus 51 
1981 Crossle 45F 
1974 Hawke DL11 

1 9 7 1 T itan  m k6  Fo rm u la Fo rd  
1983 Crossle 45f 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Total Tm 

14:40.858 
14:41.103 
14:42.514 
14:42.866 
14:44.672 
14:53.818 
15:05.467 
15:05.840 
15:11.083 
15:12.646 
15:25.794 
15:33.616 
15:52.023 
15:12.426 

Best Tm 

1:23.348 
1:23.845 
1:23.925 
1:24.358 
1:24.388 
1:24.589 
1:25.307 
1:26.062 
1:26.898 
1:27.750 
1:29.667 
1:29.954 
1:32.057 
1:34.993 

Home Town 

White Salmon WA 
Camas WA 
Seattle WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River WA 
Honolulu HI 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Tucson AZ 
Issaquah WA 

Lake Oswego OR 
Snohomish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:47:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.245 

Avg. Speed 

72.719 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.348 

Best Speed 

85.391 

Best Lap by 

99 - Russ Werner 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords 

Race #2 - Emerald Cup 

Race started at 17:03:20 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/10/2022 16:55 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

No. 

26 
99 
11 

2 
24 

231 
80 
91 
15 
44 

4 
90 
33 
25 

74 
66 

Name 

Quinn Posner 
Russ Werner 
Ralph Hill 
Mark Smith 
David Reich 
John Greeven 
Robert Posner 
Don Stern 
Steve Timpson 
Ernie Spada 
John Allen 
Daniel Morrison 
Trout Roberts 
Cary Richards 

Mike Nau 
Mark Keller 

Make/Model 

1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1985 Swift DB1 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1 9 7 1 T itan  m k6  Fo rm u la Fo rd  
1972 Royale RP-16 
1968 Lotus 51 
1981 Crossle 45F 
1981 Van Diemen RF-81 

1974 Hawke DL11 
1983 Crossle 45f 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
3 

Total Tm 

14:37.217 
14:37.469 
14:38.209 
14:40.609 
14:41.009 
14:52.194 
14:55.145 
14:56.409 
15:11.657 
15:12.970 
15:17.557 
15:38.020 
14:46.249 

6:10.635 

Best Tm 

1:23.991 
1:23.746 
1:23.850 
1:24.533 
1:24.637 
1:25.368 
1:25.926 
1:26.279 
1:28.275 
1:28.211 
1:28.866 
1:31.064 
1:34.280 
1:25.618 

Home Town 

Camas WA 
White Salmon WA 
Seattle WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River WA 
Honolulu HI 
Lake Oswego OR 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Tucson AZ 
Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 
Snohomish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:48:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.252 

Avg. Speed 

73.020 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.746 

Best Speed 

84.986 

Best Lap by 

99 - Russ Werner 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords 

Race #3 

Race started at 11:42:23 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/11/2022 11:40 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

No. 

99 
2 

24 
25 

231 
91 
44 
15 

4 
33 

26 
11 
80 
90 
74 
66 

Name 

Russ Werner 
Mark Smith 
David Reich 
Cary Richards 
John Greeven 
Don Stern 
Ernie Spada 
Steve Timpson 
John Allen 
Trout Roberts 

Quinn Posner 
Ralph Hill 
Robert Posner 
Daniel Morrison 
Mike Nau 
Mark Keller 

Make/Model 

1979 Crossle 35F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1981 Van Diemen RF-81 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1985 Swift DB1 
1 9 7 1 T itan  m k6  Fo rm u la Fo rd  
1984 Crossle B-50 
1972 Royale RP-16 
1981 Crossle 45F 

1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1968 Lotus 51 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1983 Crossle 45f 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 

Total Tm 

15:42.599 
15:44.763 
15:44.981 
15:45.851 
15:46.209 
16:07.697 
16:11.935 
16:12.447 
16:19.995 
15:45.673 

Best Tm 

1:23.705 
1:24.332 
1:24.356 
1:24.812 
1:24.204 
1:27.582 
1:27.686 
1:27.792 
1:28.118 
1:33.749 

Home Town 

White Salmon WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Corvallis OR 
Hood River WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Honolulu HI 
Tacoma WA 
Tucson AZ 

Camas WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Snohomish WA 
Issaquah WA 
Snohomish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:48:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.164 

Avg. Speed 

75.506 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.705 

Best Speed 

85.027 

Best Lap by 

99 - Russ Werner 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords 

Race #4 

Race started at 16:01:22 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/11/2022 15:45 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022


