



20th Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on best lap time

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords

Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Practice/Qualifying

9/10/2022 10:20

Qualifying started at 10:51:19

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	CF	11	Ralph Hill	1979 Crossle 35F	13:20.914	1:24.064	Seattle WA
2	2	CF	26	Quinn Posner	1977 Crossle 32F	10:26.504	1:24.113	Camas WA
3	1	FF	2	Mark Smith	1972 Titan MK6	13:35.643	1:24.395	Sun Valley ID
4	3	CF	25	Cary Richards	1981 Van Diemen RF-81	13:19.807	1:24.397	Seattle WA
5	4	CF	24	David Reich	1979 Crossle 35F	13:20.540	1:24.906	Portland OR
6	2	FF	31	John Greeven	1978 Crossle 32F	13:59.130	1:25.616	Corvallis OR
7	3	FF	80	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b	13:36.467	1:26.449	Bellevue WA
8	4	FF	91	Don Stern	1985 Swift DB1	13:58.491	1:27.016	Hood River WA
9	5	CF	99	Russ Werner	1979 Crossle 35F	14:03.976	1:27.364	White Salmon WA
10	5	FF	15	Steve Timpson	1984 Crossle B-50	14:08.362	1:29.627	Honolulu HI
11	6	FF	4x	John Allen	1972 Royale RP-16	14:19.420	1:29.628	Tacoma WA
12	7	FF	44	Ernie Spada	1971 Titan mk6 Formula Ford	14:07.772	1:30.033	Lake Oswego OR
13	8	FF	90	Daniel Morrison	1968 Lotus 51	13:16.792	1:30.704	Snohomish WA
14	9	FF	66	Mark Keller	1983 Crossle 45f	8:42.312	1:32.057	Snohomish WA
15	6	CF	74	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11	13:36.248	1:33.888	Issaquah WA
16	7	CF	33	Trout Roberts	1981 Crossle 45F	13:49.102	1:35.179	Tucson AZ

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:47:06 AM



20th Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords

Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #1

9/10/2022 14:30

Race started at 14:57:35

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	CF	26	Quinn Posner	1977 Crossle 32F	9	14:39.551	1:24.497	Camas WA
2	1	FF	2	Mark Smith	1972 Titan MK6	9	14:40.759	1:24.415	Sun Valley ID
3	2	CF	24	David Reich	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:41.253	1:24.391	Portland OR
4	2	FF	231	John Greeven	1978 Crossle 32F	9	14:55.387	1:26.111	Corvallis OR
5	3	FF	91	Don Stern	1985 Swift DB1	9	14:56.416	1:26.633	Hood River WA
6	4	FF	80	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b	9	14:56.855	1:26.433	Bellevue WA
7	3	CF	25	Cary Richards	1981 Van Diemen RF-81	9	15:01.682	1:25.241	Seattle WA
8	5	FF	15	Steve Timpson	1984 Crossle B-50	9	15:13.700	1:28.058	Honolulu HI
9	6	FF	44	Ernie Spada	1971 Titan mk6 Formula Ford	9	15:14.707	1:28.425	Lake Oswego OR
10	7	FF	4	John Allen	1972 Royale RP-16	9	15:23.386	1:29.439	Tacoma WA
11	8	FF	90	Daniel Morrison	1968 Lotus 51	9	15:43.161	1:30.047	Snohomish WA
12	4	CF	33	Trout Roberts	1981 Crossle 45F	8	14:40.230	1:32.865	Tucson AZ
13	5	CF	74	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11	8	15:49.968	1:34.983	Issaquah WA
14	6	CF	11	Ralph Hill	1979 Crossle 35F	7	11:49.214	1:23.976	Seattle WA
15	7	CF	99	Russ Werner	1979 Crossle 35F	7	11:49.721	1:23.384	White Salmon WA
Not classified									
NS	NS	FF	66	Mark Keller	1983 Crossle 45f				Snohomish WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.208	72.827	1:23.384	85.355	99 - Russ Werner

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:47:28 AM



20th Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords

Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #2 - Emerald Cup

9/10/2022 16:55

Race started at 17:03:20

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	CF	99	Russ Werner	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:40.858	1:23.348	White Salmon WA
2	2	CF	26	Quinn Posner	1977 Crossle 32F	9	14:41.103	1:23.845	Camas WA
3	3	CF	11	Ralph Hill	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:42.514	1:23.925	Seattle WA
4	1	FF	2	Mark Smith	1972 Titan MK6	9	14:42.866	1:24.358	Sun Valley ID
5	4	CF	25	Cary Richards	1981 Van Diemen RF-81	9	14:44.672	1:24.388	Seattle WA
6	5	CF	24	David Reich	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:53.818	1:24.589	Portland OR
7	2	FF	231	John Greeven	1978 Crossle 32F	9	15:05.467	1:25.307	Corvallis OR
8	3	FF	80	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b	9	15:05.840	1:26.062	Bellevue WA
9	4	FF	91	Don Stern	1985 Swift DB1	9	15:11.083	1:26.898	Hood River WA
10	5	FF	15	Steve Timpson	1984 Crossle B-50	9	15:12.646	1:27.750	Honolulu HI
11	6	FF	4	John Allen	1972 Royale RP-16	9	15:25.794	1:29.667	Tacoma WA
12	7	FF	90	Daniel Morrison	1968 Lotus 51	9	15:33.616	1:29.954	Snohomish WA
13	6	CF	33	Trout Roberts	1981 Crossle 45F	9	15:52.023	1:32.057	Tucson AZ
14	7	CF	74	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11	8	15:12.426	1:34.993	Issaquah WA
Not classified									
NS	NS	FF	44	Ernie Spada	1971 Titan mk6 Formula Ford				Lake Oswego OR
NS	NS	FF	66	Mark Keller	1983 Crossle 45f				Snohomish WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.245	72.719	1:23.348	85.391	99 - Russ Werner

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:47:48 AM



20th Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords

Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #3

9/11/2022 11:40

Race started at 11:42:23

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	CF	26	Quinn Posner	1977 Crossle 32F	9	14:37.217	1:23.991	Camas WA
2	2	CF	99	Russ Werner	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:37.469	1:23.746	White Salmon WA
3	3	CF	11	Ralph Hill	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:38.209	1:23.850	Seattle WA
4	1	FF	2	Mark Smith	1972 Titan MK6	9	14:40.609	1:24.533	Sun Valley ID
5	4	CF	24	David Reich	1979 Crossle 35F	9	14:41.009	1:24.637	Portland OR
6	2	FF	231	John Greeven	1978 Crossle 32F	9	14:52.194	1:25.368	Corvallis OR
7	3	FF	80	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b	9	14:55.145	1:25.926	Bellevue WA
8	4	FF	91	Don Stern	1985 Swift DB1	9	14:56.409	1:26.279	Hood River WA
9	5	FF	15	Steve Timpson	1984 Crossle B-50	9	15:11.657	1:28.275	Honolulu HI
10	6	FF	44	Ernie Spada	1971 Titan mk6 Formula Ford	9	15:12.970	1:28.211	Lake Oswego OR
11	7	FF	4	John Allen	1972 Royale RP-16	9	15:17.557	1:28.866	Tacoma WA
12	8	FF	90	Daniel Morrison	1968 Lotus 51	9	15:38.020	1:31.064	Snohomish WA
13	5	CF	33	Trout Roberts	1981 Crossle 45F	8	14:46.249	1:34.280	Tucson AZ
14	6	CF	25	Cary Richards	1981 Van Diemen RF-81	3	6:10.635	1:25.618	Seattle WA
Not classified									
NS	NS	CF	74	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11				Issaquah WA
NS	NS	FF	66	Mark Keller	1983 Crossle 45f				Snohomish WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.252	73.020	1:23.746	84.986	99 - Russ Werner

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:48:06 AM



20th Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 - Formula Ford & Club Fords

Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/11/2022 15:45

Race started at 16:01:22

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	CF	99	Russ Werner	1979 Crossle 35F	10	15:42.599	1:23.705	White Salmon WA
2	1	FF	2	Mark Smith	1972 Titan MK6	10	15:44.763	1:24.332	Sun Valley ID
3	2	CF	24	David Reich	1979 Crossle 35F	10	15:44.981	1:24.356	Portland OR
4	3	CF	25	Cary Richards	1981 Van Diemen RF-81	10	15:45.851	1:24.812	Seattle WA
5	2	FF	231	John Greeven	1978 Crossle 32F	10	15:46.209	1:24.204	Corvallis OR
6	3	FF	91	Don Stern	1985 Swift DB1	10	16:07.697	1:27.582	Hood River WA
7	4	FF	44	Ernie Spada	1971 Titan mk6 Formula Ford	10	16:11.935	1:27.686	Lake Oswego OR
8	5	FF	15	Steve Timpson	1984 Crossle B-50	10	16:12.447	1:27.792	Honolulu HI
9	6	FF	4	John Allen	1972 Royale RP-16	10	16:19.995	1:28.118	Tacoma WA
10	4	CF	33	Trout Roberts	1981 Crossle 45F	9	15:45.673	1:33.749	Tucson AZ

Not classified

NS	NS	CF	26	Quinn Posner	1977 Crossle 32F				Camas WA
NS	NS	CF	11	Ralph Hill	1979 Crossle 35F				Seattle WA
NS	NS	FF	80	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b				Bellevue WA
NS	NS	FF	90	Daniel Morrison	1968 Lotus 51				Snohomish WA
NS	NS	CF	74	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11				Issaquah WA
NS	NS	FF	66	Mark Keller	1983 Crossle 45f				Snohomish WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.164	75.506	1:23.705	85.027	99 - Russ Werner

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:48:21 AM